## LIABILITY RELEASE FORM

I hereby give permission for my son/daughter		
(name) to participate in the Southern New Mexico State Fair and Rodeo on September 29 <sup>th</sup> through October 2 <sup>nd</sup> , 2021 at the Southern New Mexico Fairgrounds facility.		
I AM AWARE OF THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC AND RELATED GOVERNMENTAL ORDERS, DIRECTIVES AND GUIDELINES (COLLECTIVELY "DIRECTIVES"), INCLUDING DIRECTIVES FOR FREQUENT HAND WASHING, SOCIAL DISTANCING AND USE OF FACE MASKS IN PUBLIC LOCATIONS. I AM A WARE THAT THESE ACTIVITIES ARE OCCURRING IN A PUBLIC LOCATION DURING THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC, AND ALSO POTENTIALLY INVOLVE LIVESTOCK OR OTHER FAIRGROUNDS ACTIVITIES, AND ARE THEREFORE HAZARDOUS ACTIVITIES. I AM AWARE THAT I COULD BE INFECTED, SERIOUSLY INJURED OR EVEN DIE DUE TO COVID-19 OR DUE TO ACTIVITIES ON THE FAIRGROUNDS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LIVESTOCK ACTIVITIES. I AM VOLUNTARILY PARTICIPATING IN THESE ACTIVITIES WITH KNOWLEDGE OF THE DANGER INVOLVED AND AGREE TO ASSUME ANY AND ALL RISKS OF BODILY INJURY, DEATH OR PROPERTY DAMAGE, WHETHER THOSE RISKS ARE KNOWN OR UNKNOWN.		
Parent or Guardian's initials if volunteer or participant is under the age of 18:		
Date:		

We hereby release the Southern New Mexico State Fair board members, superintendents, assistant superintendents, volunteers and the owners or operators of any property where the activity may take place, from liability in the event of illness, injury of loss occurring to our son/daughter or their personal property and will make no claim as a result of.

Should our son/daughter not abide by the established rules of conduct, we understand that they will be disqualified from any event at the Southern New Mexico State Fair and Rodeo, with no refund of entry fees. Specifically, possession and/or consumption of alcoholic beverages, possession and/or use of a harmful non-prescribed drugs or substances, destruction of property, cheating or misrepresentation in a competition event, fighting, disruptive behavior, or violation of rules as stated in the southern New Mexico State Fair and Rodeo premium book will be deemed as just cause for removal from participation in this event.

Date:		
Exhibitor Printed Name:		
Signed:		
	Exhibitor	
Date:		
Parent or Guardian Printed Name:		
Signed:		
	Parent or Guardian	
Participants in the Southern New Mexico photographed and videotape for use in Sopremium book or as requested by news requested by news requested by news remaining the Southern New Mexico State For use by Southern New Mexico Stand committees. I understand and agree edited, used in the premium book, Southern as requested by news media.	Fouthern New Mexico State Fair and Imedia.  Fair and Rodeo to photograph my chice State Fair and Rodeo and its board not that these digital and/or print images	Rodeo  Id and/or nembers s may be
Participates Name (please print)	_	
Adults Name (please print)	Parent or Guardian Signature	